[Re_fashion

2024 DETAILED DECLARATION SCALE

Compulsory for marketers declaring products eligible for eco-modulation
and/or with declared volumes of more than 5000 items/year.

17 1- Clothing

Product lines

= Fabric sold by the meter intended for making
clothes and accessories

M High visibility safety vests
©9 Dressing-up sets and fancy dress
Light work clothes

Other work clothes

—.. Baby footwear and underwear
and small baby accessories

¥ Baby clothes Small items

¥ Other baby clothes

4 All types of underwear

d Underwear - Stockings

JL Underwear - Stockings

% Lingerie and lingerie accessories
., Footwear - excl. baby

4 T-shirt type tops

4 T-shirt type tops

4 T-shirt type tops

B Hghvsbitysatetyvests |
oo Dressingupsetsandfancy dress
W sabyciothessmalliems
W Otherbabyclothes
W Alopesofundervesr |
| underwear-stockings
I Underwear-Stockings |
| ¥ Lingerieand ingerie accessories
MFootwear-exlbiby
@ Tehirtopetps
@ Teirtopetops
@ Tehirtopetps

Shirt-type tops

Shirt-type tops

Shirt-type tops

ullover/jumper type tops

ullover/jumper type tops

|
v |

| Pullover/jumper type tops

*Including the repair and redeployment/reuse funds

Section

Specific items
Specific items
Specific items
Specific items
Specific items
Bébé (0-36 months)

Bébé (0-36 months)
Bébé (0-36 months)
Children (4-14 years)
Women (= 15 years)
Men (> 15 years)
Women (> 15 years)
Men-Women-Children
Children (4-14 years)
Women (= 15 years)
Men (= 15 years)
Children (4-14 years)
Women (= 15 years)
Men (= 15 years)
Children (4-14 years)
Women (= 15 years)

Men (= 15 years)

Reference
Code
Refashion

V-00-N-EMO
V-01-N-EMO
V-02-N-EMO
V-03-N-EMO
V-04-N-EMO
V-05-B-EMO
V-06-B-EMO
V-07-B-EMO
V-08-E-EMO
V-08-F-EMO
V-08-H-EMO
V-09-F-EMO
V-10-N-EMO
V-11-E-EMO
V-11-F-EMO
V-11-H-EMO
V-12-E-EMO
V-12-F-EMO
V-12-H-EMO
V-13-E-EMO
V-13-F-EMO

V-13-H-EMO

2024
Standard
scale

0,0517 €

0,0197 €
0,0397 €
0,0297 €

0,1277 €
0,0177 €

0,0197 €
0,0417 €
0,0167 €
0,0157 €
0,0287 €
0,0167 €
0,0177 €
0,0177 €
0,0267 €
0,0327 €
0,0207 €
0,0267 €
0,0397 €
0,0397 €
0,0507 €

0,0697 €



Product lines

A Skirts

A Skirts

A4 Dresses

i Dresses

R Denim trousers
[ Denim trousers

ﬂ Denim trousers

,‘ Every day trousers - excl. denim

A Every day trousers - excl. denim

,\ Every day trousers - excl. denim

N “Sport” trousers and sportswear

I “Sport” trousers and sportswear

ﬁ “Sport” trousers and sportswear

@8 Shorts, bermuda shorts - including in denim

@8 Shorts, bermuda shorts - including in denim

@ Shorts, bermuda shorts

- including in denim

Overalls, dungarees - including in denim

Overalls, dungarees - including in denim

M Suits - 2-3 piece
M Suits - 2-3 piece

] Suits - 2-3 piece

2-piece sportswear sets
2-piece sportswear sets

2-piece sportswear sets

Overalls, dungarees - including in denim

A Jackets and light jackets

A Jackets and light jackets

M Jackets and light jackets
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Section

Children (4-14 years)
Women (= 15 years)
Children (4-14 years)
Women (= 15 years)
Children (4-14 years)
Women (= 15 years)
Men (= 15 years)
Children (4-14 years)
Women (= 15 years)
Men (= 15 years)
Children (4-14 years)
Women (> 15 years)
Men (= 15 years)
Children (4-14 years)
Women (> 15 years)
Men (> 15 years)
Children (4-14 years)
Women (= 15 years)
Men (= 15 years)
Children (4-14 years)
Women (= 15 years)
Men (= 15 years)
Children (4-14 years)
Women (= 15 years)
Men (> 15 years)
Children (4-14 years)
Women (= 15 years)

Men (= 15 years)

Reference
Code
Refashion

V-14-E-EMO
V-14-F-EMO
V-15-E-EMO
V-15-F-EMO
V-16-E-EMO
V-16-F-EMO
V-16-H-EMO
V-17-E-EMO
V-17-F-EMO
V-17-H-EMO
V-18-E-EMO
V-18-F-EMO
V-18-H-EMO
V-19-E-EMO
V-19-F-EMO
V-19-H-EMO
V-20-E-EMO
V-20-F-EMO
V-20-H-EMO
V-21-E-EMO
V-21-F-EMO
V-21-H-EMO
V-22-E-EMO
V-22-F-EMO
V-22-H-EMO
V-23-E-EMO
V-23-F-EMO

V-23-H-EMO

2024
Standard
scale

0,0237 €
0,0397 €
0,0277 €
0,0467 €
0,0507 €
0,0687 €
0,0907 €
0,0397 €
0,0547 €
0,0697 €
0,0307 €
0,0437 €
0,0597 €
0,0257 €
0,0367 €
0,0397 €
0,0317 €
0,0537 €
0,1367 €
0,0967 €
0,1237 €
0,1597 €
0,0657 €
0,0897 €
0,1257 €
0,0617 €
0,0727 €

0,0947 €
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Product lines Section Code Standard
Refashion ][
Children (4-14 years) V-24-E-EMO 0,0337 €
Women (= 15 years) V-24-F-EMO 0,0667 €
Ven(eiSyer) | vaameMo  ooere
Children (4-14 years) V-25-E-EMO 0,1047 €
Women(15vewsl | vaseEMo  o1a07e
Men (> 15 years) V-25-H-EMO 0,1377 €
@ Padded clothing - multilayer Children (4-14 years) V-26-E-EMO 0,0767 €
Women (= 15 years) V-26-F-EMO 0,1307 €
ﬂ\ Padded clothing - multilayer Men (> 15 years) V-26-H-EMO 0,1437 €
" I'Z ’Sfl'g“::l::rd otherhomewear/ Children (4-14 years) V-27-E-EMO 0,0337 €
LY :: ’gz'g“;vfl::rd S Y Women (= 15 years) V-27-F-EMO 0,0377 €
" :: ’:jfl';‘:vfl::rd otherhomewear/ Men (2 15 years) V-27-H-EMO 0,0507 €
qp DYjama sets and other homewear Children (4-14 years) V-28-E-EMO 00487 €
1"’ sPeyggma Sl ey e e Women (= 15 years) V-28-F-EMO 0,0677 €
4 PYjama sets and other homewear Men (> 15 years) V-28-H-EMO 00737 €
Men-Women-Children V-29-N-EMO 0,0167 €
Men-Women-Children V-30-N-EMO 0,0157 €
Men-Women-Children V-31-N-EMO 0,0157 €
Men-Women-Children V-32-N-EMO 0,0277 €
Children (4-14 years) V-33-E-EMO 0,0167 €
Women (= 15 years) V-33-F-EMO 0,0217 €
Ven(:15ye) | vasHEMO  ooxs7e
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& 2-Household linen

Reference 2024
Product lines Code Standard

Refashion scale

R S I Fabric sold by meter  L-00-N-EMO 00857 €

sahinen | LoaNEMO 00257
sahinen | LOSNEMO  ooa7e
sahinen | LOLNEMO  00dc7e
sedinen | LOSNEMO  00397¢

Sheets Bedlinen L-06-N-EMO 0,0927 €
ontinental quilt cover Bedlinen L-07-N-EMO 0,1667 €
ed linen set Bedlinen L-08-N-EMO 0,1357 €

Protective covers Bedlinen L-09-N-EMO 0,0927 €

o Blankets Bedlinen L-10-N-EMO 0,1797 €

ablecloths Table linen L-11-N-EMO 0,0717 €

g Table linen Table linen L-12-N-EMO 0,0317 €

. . Baby linen

& Bath linen for babies (0-3 years) (0-36 months) L-13-B-EMO 0,0857 €
. Baby linen

jmm Bedlinen for cots (0-3 years) (0-36 months) L-14-B-EMO 0,0857 €



&S 3 - Footwear

Product lines

s Flat footwear
w®& Flat footwear
e Flat footwear
I\ Footwear such as “booties”

I Footwear such as “booties”

. Footwear such as “booties”
WL Footwear such as “boots”
I Footwear such as “boots”
IL. Footwear such as “boots”
&ze Footwear such as “trainers”
&= Footwear such as “trainers”
&ze Footwear such as “trainers”

39 Baby footwear (0-3 years)

(f Summer footwear

\]
’ Summer footwear

00 Summer footwear

=% |ndoor footwear
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Section

Children (sizes 27 to 36)
Women (sizes > 37)
Men (sizes = 37)
Children (sizes 27 to 36)
Women (sizes = 37)
Men (sizes = 37)
Children (sizes 27 to 36)
Women (sizes = 37)
Men (sizes = 37)
Children (sizes 27 to 36)
Women (sizes = 37)
Men (sizes > 37)
Baby (sizes 19 to 26)
Children (sizes 27 to 36)
Women (sizes 2 37)
Men (sizes = 37)

Men-Women-Children

Reference
Code

Refashion

C-01-E-EMO
C-01-F-EMO
C-01-H-EMO
C-02-E-EMO
C-02-F-EMO
C-02-H-EMO
C-03-E-EMO
C-03-F-EMO
C-03-H-EMO
C-04-E-EMO
C-04-F-EMO
C-04-H-EMO
C-06-B-EMO
C-07-E-EMO
C-07-F-EMO
C-07-H-EMO

C-08-N-EMO

2024
Standard
scale

0,0517 €
0,0897 €
0,1297 €
0,0887 €
0,1217 €
0,1477 €
0,0977 €
0,1577 €
0,1767 €
0,0727 €
0,0937 €
0,1027 €
0,0377 €
0,0517 €
0,0737 €
0,0727 €

0,0457 €
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2024 SIMPLIFIED DECLARATION SCALE

This option is accessible to marketers who do not declare products eligible for eco-modulation
and with declared volumes of less than 5000 items/year.

The declaration is completed as quantities placed
onto the market per product category: Clothing,
Household linen, Footwear.

The tariff per item is increased. This tariff is increased to cover
the non-declaration of products eligible to eco-modulation and
the absence of traceability.

CATEGORY Simplified declaration tarification en €/item
0,4791 €
(&) Household linen 0,5391 €

0,5301 €
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